Supervisory Order on the appointment of Mr. Esad Atic to the position of Head of Department for Education in the Interim Brcko District Government

In accordance with paragraph 37 of the Final Arbitral Award of March 5, 1999 and paragraph 3 of the Annex dated August 18, 1999;

Recalling the Supervisory Order of March 8, 2000 appointing the members of the Interim Government of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina;

I hereby appoint Mr. Esad Atic to the position of Head of Department for Education to serve until elections are held for the Assembly of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

This Order shall have immediate effect and shall be published in the Brcko District Official Gazette.

Ambassador Henry L. Clarke Deputy High Representative Supervisor for Brcko